

§

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).296/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in MCRC No.8089/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PANKAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

No.2

Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Priya Puri, advocate appearing on behalf of respondent
No.2 is permitted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within
a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for petitioner is directed to take
steps for effecting service on respondent State.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master