

j

ITEM NO.MM 1-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.1334-1336 OF 2013

PANKAJ GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 16th September, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.296 of 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|