

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 7-9 & 10-12 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1334-1336 OF 2013

PANKAJ GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA GARG

Respondent(s)

(For directions, exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation. |

| Issue notice. |

| Since the husband has appeared through counsel, no formal notice be issued. |

| In the meanwhile, considering the settlement made between the parties, Criminal |
| Case No. 22718/2013 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, |
| Indore is quashed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |