

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-9/2014 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).
1334-1336/2013

PANKAJ GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA GARG Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Purnendu Keshav, Adv.
Mrs.Priya Puri, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

By an order dated 14.03.2014, prayers 'a' and 'b' made in the instant applications have already been allowed.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that he does not want to press prayer 'c' made in the instant applications.

I.A.Nos.7-9 are disposed of in the above terms.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.07.04
16:50:37 IST
Reason: